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Major State Funding Streams for Behavioral
Health Services by County

The following table displays by county allocations for the two major state funding streams for behavioral
health services: Mental Health Service Act (MHSA) and Behavioral Health Realignment (1991 and 2011).
Funding amounts are provided for Fiscal Year 2022-23, the most recent year with complete revenue data

available.

Alameda
Alpine
Amador
Berkeley
Butte
Calaveras
Colusa
Contra Costa
Del Norte
El Dorado
Fresno
Glenn
Humboldt
Imperial
Inyo

Kern

Kings

Lake
Lassen

Los Angeles
Madera
Marin
Mariposa
Mendocino

Merced

State Fiscal Year 2022-23

. . . Total MHSA
MHSA Allocation Realignment Allocation and Redlianment

$72,523,421.53
$1,038,967.01
$2,436,627.47
$6,079,225.88
$1,417,227.10
$2,800,007.08
$2,017,826.49
$48,436,631.90
$2,209,310.84
$7,884,435.54
$50,656,454.23
$2,161,498.42
$7,689,191.07
$9,476,741.72
$2,198,898.45
$44,292,964.84
$7,895,939.18
$3,706,167.21
$2,201,808.38
$550,211,144.28
$8,468,393.47
$12,009,187.30
$1,465,175.66
$4,605,952.73
$14,794,139.02

$155,352,288.44
$456,742.54
$2,286,741.11
$2,441,346.21
$26,573,122.57
$3,161,433.63
$2,884,647.26
$83,797,327.04
$3,412,735.71
$8,801,554.73
$88,176,421.43
$3,367,369.99
$15,787,735.31
$22,478,797.70
$2,336,289.77
$75,145,053.16
$9,831,250.85
$7,033,145.04
$2,856,340.91
$1,018,722,914.23
$10,480,762.83
$19,783,975.36
$2,007,156.02
$12,277,982.20
$26,826,882.71

$227,875,709.97
$1,495,709.55
$4,723,368.58
$8,5620,572.09
$37,990,349.67
$5,961,440.71
$4,902,473.75
$132,233,958.94
$5,622,046.55
$16,685,990.27
$138,832,875.66
$5,528,868.41
$23,476,926.38
$31,955,5639.42
$4,535,188.22
$119,438,018.00
$17,727,190.03
$10,739,312.25
$5,058,149.29
$1,568,934,058.51
$18,949,156.30
$31,793,162.66
$3,472,331.68
$16,883,934.93
$41,621,021.73
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County MHSA Allocation Realignment Allocation Vi MHSA
and Realignment

Modoc

Mono
Monterey
Napa
Nevada
Orange
Placer
Plumas
Riverside
Sacramento
San Benito
San Bernardino
San Diego
San Francisco
San Joaquin
San Luis Obispo
San Mateo
Santa Barbara
Santa Clara
Santa Cruz
Shasta

Sierra
Siskiyou
Solano
Sonoma
Stanislaus
Sutter/Yuba
Tehama
Tri-City
Trinity

Tulare
Tuolumne
Ventura

Yolo

Total

$1,256,541.46
$1,369,024.80
$22,731,857.95
$6,203,457.90
$4,841,325.00
$160,339,487.89
$14,780,202.09
$2,081,852.82
$110,587,217.20
$67,769,957.73
$3,940,175.15
$105,674,704.13
$162,355,015.84
$39,306,462.64
$35,147,896.01
$12,908,229.68
$34,908,672.22
$24,229,153.98
$89,810,727.15
$14,582,712.73
$9,025,558.04
$1,086,882.26
$3,095,424.32
$19,204,244.40
$21,828,545.73
$26,014,766.44
$8,974,709.79
$3,923,668.41
$10,965,855.33
$1,472,634.36
$24,662,187.88
$3,085,802.57
$39,541,251.52
$11,097,222.00
$1,977,480,764.22

$1,649,915.43
$1,024,585.70
$36,736,320.00
$11,765,928.20
$8,601,239.72
$148,233,695.28
$12,895,171.73
$2,457,472.85
$116,985,080.12
$144,854,200.03
$3,056,169.83
$146,874,721.55
$193,997,340.48
$120,163,743.62
$58,411,906.42
$19,282,352.26
$51,599,329.91
$31,220,067.57
$173,136,623.59
$23,308,989.00
$17,656,185.59
$596,122.68
$4,801,843.05
$39,076,152.85
$27,214,683.08
$40,316,546.71
$16,891,032.49
$5,525,359.20
$3,710,464.33
$1,955,231.75
$51,876,806.42
$3,595,621.42
$50,866,269.81
$12,049,729.42
$2,161,495,146.84

$2,906,456.89
$2,393,610.50
$59,468,177.95
$17,969,386.10
$13,442,564.72
$308,573,183.17
$27,675,373.82
$4,539,325.67
$227,572,297.32
$212,624,157.76
$6,996,344.98
$252,549,425.68
$356,352,356.32
$159,470,206.26
$93,659,802.43
$32,190,581.94
$86,508,002.13
$55,449,221.55
$262,947,350.74
$37,891,701.73
$26,681,743.63
$1,683,004.94
$7,897,267.37
$58,280,397.25
$49,043,228.81
$66,331,313.15
$25,865,742.28
$9,449,027.61
$14,676,319.66
$3,427,866.11
$76,538,994.30
$6,681,423.99
$90,407,521.33
$23,146,951.42
$4,138,975,911.06
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