

Major State Funding Streams for Behavioral Health Services by County

The following table displays by county allocations for the two major state funding streams for behavioral health services: Mental Health Service Act (MHSA) and Behavioral Health Realignment (1991 and 2011). Funding amounts are provided for Fiscal Year 2022-23, the most recent year with complete revenue data available.

State Fiscal Year 2022-23				
County	MHSA Allocation	Realignment Allocation	Total MHSA and Realignment	
Alameda	\$72,523,421.53	\$155,352,288.44	\$227,875,709.97	
Alpine	\$1,038,967.01	\$456,742.54	\$1,495,709.55	
Amador	\$2,436,627.47	\$2,286,741.11	\$4,723,368.58	
Berkeley	\$6,079,225.88	\$2,441,346.21	\$8,520,572.09	
Butte	\$11,417,227.10	\$26,573,122.57	\$37,990,349.67	
Calaveras	\$2,800,007.08	\$3,161,433.63	\$5,961,440.71	
Colusa	\$2,017,826.49	\$2,884,647.26	\$4,902,473.75	
Contra Costa	\$48,436,631.90	\$83,797,327.04	\$132,233,958.94	
Del Norte	\$2,209,310.84	\$3,412,735.71	\$5,622,046.55	
El Dorado	\$7,884,435.54	\$8,801,554.73	\$16,685,990.27	
Fresno	\$50,656,454.23	\$88,176,421.43	\$138,832,875.66	
Glenn	\$2,161,498.42	\$3,367,369.99	\$5,528,868.41	
Humboldt	\$7,689,191.07	\$15,787,735.31	\$23,476,926.38	
Imperial	\$9,476,741.72	\$22,478,797.70	\$31,955,539.42	
Inyo	\$2,198,898.45	\$2,336,289.77	\$4,535,188.22	
Kern	\$44,292,964.84	\$75,145,053.16	\$119,438,018.00	
Kings	\$7,895,939.18	\$9,831,250.85	\$17,727,190.03	
Lake	\$3,706,167.21	\$7,033,145.04	\$10,739,312.25	
Lassen	\$2,201,808.38	\$2,856,340.91	\$5,058,149.29	
Los Angeles	\$550,211,144.28	\$1,018,722,914.23	\$1,568,934,058.51	
Madera	\$8,468,393.47	\$10,480,762.83	\$18,949,156.30	
Marin	\$12,009,187.30	\$19,783,975.36	\$31,793,162.66	
Mariposa	\$1,465,175.66	\$2,007,156.02	\$3,472,331.68	
Mendocino	\$4,605,952.73	\$12,277,982.20	\$16,883,934.93	
Merced	\$14,794,139.02	\$26,826,882.71	\$41,621,021.73	

County	MHSA Allocation	Realignment Allocation	Total MHSA and Realignment
Modoc	\$1,256,541.46	\$1,649,915.43	\$2,906,456.89
Mono	\$1,369,024.80	\$1,024,585.70	\$2,393,610.50
Monterey	\$22,731,857.95	\$36,736,320.00	\$59,468,177.95
Napa	\$6,203,457.90	\$11,765,928.20	\$17,969,386.10
Nevada	\$4,841,325.00	\$8,601,239.72	\$13,442,564.72
Orange	\$160,339,487.89	\$148,233,695.28	\$308,573,183.17
Placer	\$14,780,202.09	\$12,895,171.73	\$27,675,373.82
Plumas	\$2,081,852.82	\$2,457,472.85	\$4,539,325.67
Riverside	\$110,587,217.20	\$116,985,080.12	\$227,572,297.32
Sacramento	\$67,769,957.73	\$144,854,200.03	\$212,624,157.76
San Benito	\$3,940,175.15	\$3,056,169.83	\$6,996,344.98
San Bernardino	\$105,674,704.13	\$146,874,721.55	\$252,549,425.68
San Diego	\$162,355,015.84	\$193,997,340.48	\$356,352,356.32
San Francisco	\$39,306,462.64	\$120,163,743.62	\$159,470,206.26
San Joaquin	\$35,147,896.01	\$58,411,906.42	\$93,559,802.43
San Luis Obispo	\$12,908,229.68	\$19,282,352.26	\$32,190,581.94
San Mateo	\$34,908,672.22	\$51,599,329.91	\$86,508,002.13
Santa Barbara	\$24,229,153.98	\$31,220,067.57	\$55,449,221.55
Santa Clara	\$89,810,727.15	\$173,136,623.59	\$262,947,350.74
Santa Cruz	\$14,582,712.73	\$23,308,989.00	\$37,891,701.73
Shasta	\$9,025,558.04	\$17,656,185.59	\$26,681,743.63
Sierra	\$1,086,882.26	\$596,122.68	\$1,683,004.94
Siskiyou	\$3,095,424.32	\$4,801,843.05	\$7,897,267.37
Solano	\$19,204,244.40	\$39,076,152.85	\$58,280,397.25
Sonoma	\$21,828,545.73	\$27,214,683.08	\$49,043,228.81
Stanislaus	\$26,014,766.44	\$40,316,546.71	\$66,331,313.15
Sutter/Yuba	\$8,974,709.79	\$16,891,032.49	\$25,865,742.28
Tehama	\$3,923,668.41	\$5,525,359.20	\$9,449,027.61
Tri-City	\$10,965,855.33	\$3,710,464.33	\$14,676,319.66
Trinity	\$1,472,634.36	\$1,955,231.75	\$3,427,866.11
Tulare	\$24,662,187.88	\$51,876,806.42	\$76,538,994.30
Tuolumne	\$3,085,802.57	\$3,595,621.42	\$6,681,423.99
Ventura	\$39,541,251.52	\$50,866,269.81	\$90,407,521.33
Yolo	\$11,097,222.00	\$12,049,729.42	\$23,146,951.42
Total	\$1,977,480,764.22	\$2,161,495,146.84	\$4,138,975,911.06

